OP \$40.00 236426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walgreens Long-Term Care Pharmacy, LLC		I11/01/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCC Acquisition Company, LLC
Street Address:	100 E. RiverCenter Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 1600
City:	Covington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41011
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2364261	SENIORMED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)227-8249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-229-8900
Email: ptomail@shutts.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Englander, SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP

Address Line 1: 100 S. Ashley Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25963.0642
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Englander
Signature:	/joseph r. englander/

900176743 REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0237

Date:	11/05/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed United States Tademark A	Assignment#page2.tif Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0238 UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made as of this 1st day of November, 2010, by and between

Walgreens Long-Term Care Pharmacy, LLC, ("Assignor"), an Illinois limited liability company,

and PCC Acquisition Company, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks,

common law trademarks and trade names listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part

hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to assign, all of

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks as listed in Schedule A, together

with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and

deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the

goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Marks.

[signature page follows]

Trademark Assignment (Project Criss Cross) (vEXE) TPADOCS 18783632 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this assignment to be signed and executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on the date first written above.

Walgreens Long-Term Care Pharmacy, LLC	PCC Acquisition Company, LLC
By: Sec. Heis	By:
Name: John Heid	Name:
Title: President	Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this assignment to be signed and executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on the date first written above.

Walgreens Long-Term Care Pharmacy, LLC	PCC Acquisition Company, LLC
By:	By: Imil
Name: John Heid	Name: Regis T. Robbins
Title: President	Title: <u>President</u>

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

SENIORMED, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,364,261

Common Law Trademarks

SeniorMed, LLC

SeniorMed

Senior Med

Trade Names

SeniorMed, LLC

SeniorMed

Senior Med

Trademark Assignment (Project Criss Cross) (vEXE) TPADOCS 18783632 1

RECORDED: 11/05/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0242